
F. No. 7/25/2020-DGTR 

Government of India 

Ministry of Commerce & Industry 

Department of Commerce 

Directorate General of Trade Remedies 

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi 

 

To, 

All interested Parties 

 

Sub: Initiation of Mid-Term Review limited to change of name of 

producer/exporter from Korea RP in the anti-dumping investigation concerning 

imports of “Aluminium and Zinc coated flat products” originating in or 

exported from China PR, Vietnam and Korea RP. 

 

Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the above mentioned investigation, a list of Interested parties 

alongwith email addresses(as available) is enclosed as Annexure-A. 

 

2. Due to COVID-19 pandemic, it would not be possible for the interested parties to 

inspect Public File physically, therefore, all interested parties are requested to copy Non-

Confidential version of their submissions (filed earlier i.e 15th September, 2020 onwards 

and to be filed in the future) to all other interested parties with a copy to the investigation 

team. The Email address of the investigating team are adg13-dgtr@.gov.in, advl2-

dgtr@gov.in,  dir12-dgtr@gov.in, and  ac11-dgtr@gov.in . 

  

3. All future submissions to the Authority (Non confidential versions) should always be 

marked to other interested parties. While sending these mails, following format should also be 

filled in: 
 

S.

No

. 

Name of 

the 

Interested 

Party 

Interested Party status 

(domestic Industry/ 

Producer/  Exporter/ 

Importer/ User or 

Association etc. 

Particulars of Documents 

(Exporters Questionaire/ 

Importer Questionnaire/ 

Preliminary Submissions 

etc.) 

Date of 

filing 

1     

 

4. In case name of any Interested Party has not been mentioned in the list, may inform 

the Authority at the email addresses mentioned above so as to update the list to ensure that 

no Interested Party is deprived of the aforesaid process of exchange of NCV submissions. 

 

 

Sanjay Kumar Shukla 

Assistant Commissioner 

DGTR, Dept. of Commerce  
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Annexure-A 

 

Domestic Industry  

 

Vikram Agarwal" <vikram.agarwal@lakshmisri.com>;  

Mrugank Kamdar <mrugank.kamdar@jsw.in>; 

 

Importers/Users 

 

1. ACME Solar Energy Pvt. Ltd. <pratap.bist@acme.in>;  

2. Adani Green Energy Ltd. <prerak.thekadi@adani.com>;  

3. Amplus Energy Solution pvt. ltd. <director@amplussolar.com>;  

4. Avaada Energy Pvt Ltd <avaada@avaada.com>;  

5. Forming India Pvt. Ltd. <info@formingindia.in>;  

6. GTC Consultant <info@gtcindia.org>;  

7. Hero Solar Energy Pvt. Ltd <krapal.singh@herofutureenergies.com>;  

8. ISUZU Motor India Pvt. Ltd. <jagadish.hegde@isuzu-india.com>;  

9. Jai Hind Traders <rahul.shukla@pwc.com>;  

10. Purnima Srivastava (IN) <purnima.srivastava@pwc.com>;  

11. JSW Steel Coated Products <bhatia.rohit@mahindra.com>;  

12. M&B <info@mbphenix.com>;  

13. Manaksia Steel Ltd <varun@menaksia.com>;  

14. santosh@menaksia.com;  

15. National Solar Energy Federation of India <pranavcreative@gmail.com>;  

16. Neel Metal Product Ltd. <vipin.shrama1@jbmgroup.com>;  

17. Polmor Steel Pvt. ltd <subbarao.kalakonda@polmor.in>;  

18. Purshotam Profiles Pvt. Ltd <info@pilindia.org>;  

19. Sanjay Dhiman <sanjay.dhiman@tricolite.com>;  

20. Schneider Electric Infrastructure Ltd. <ashokkumar.saha@schneider-

electric.com>;  

21. SNS Corporation <puneet@snscorporation.co.in>;  

22. Solar Power Developers Association <spda@solarpda.com>;  

23. Sterling Wilson Solar Pvt. ltd <zarir@sterlingwilson.com>;  

24. Turakhia International pvt. Ltd <rjain@wtcind.com>;  

25. Ultra Engineers <nmane@ultraengineers.com>;  

26. Vijayshree Steel Industries <gargrahul45@gmail.com>;  

27. Vipin Sharma <vipin.sharma1@jbmgroup.com>;  

28. litigations@renewpower.in;  

29. sunei@renewpower.in;  

30. vasav.s@renewpower.in 
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